RESOLUTION
R 71 07

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF 510,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order # 3 (Final) to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and J. Congdon Sewer Service Inc. regarding the
Yorktown Water Main Project, Phase 2 as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof,
to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $56,993.69

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution 71 07
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of
the Village.

Adopted this 4th day of January , 2007
Ayes: Trustees Gron, Tross, 0'Brien, Sebby, Florey & SOderstrom
Nays: None

Absent; None

Approved this_*t" day of Jantary , 2007

%@%/

William J. M
Village Presndent

ATTEST:

LBeoncrte & Bven
B{‘lgltte g Brien
|

Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Yorktown Mall Watermain Improvements PROJECT NO.: WA 05-01
LOCATION: Lombard, IL CHANGE CRDER: 3
CONTRACTOR: J. Congdon Sewer Services DATE: 12/6/2006

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Final balancing change order with added work and force account bills.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1] $1,575,890.50
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $32,224.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) 3] $1,608,114.50
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $56,993.69
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) 5] $1,665,108.19
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $89,217.69

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: None

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) 180 cal. Days max

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $2,250,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $2,285,300.00

RECOMMENDED FORACCEPTANCE :

/07“‘ 7-0¢ Approved By:

Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date

//7/ o )(&p&(/‘—p“/ ,/'"V Approved By:

“Céntracter Date  (310kor2s%)  \fjllage Manager Date

/ df/ N /(]L‘M h’/ %Aé Approved By: M 2 //7/")

Village Engineer Date  PS1OKor25%)  \fjjlage Pr@eﬁt Date
o i/ // ey
Attest: -l ATE @ A
Director of Public Works Date Village ‘fzjﬂsrk 7 Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are

hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 3



(90/9)

Z J0 Z abed

‘Ajuenb painseaw pjal eul4| 00'00+¥$ 0001 0002 000v$ [LOO4| 00l .01 DAd @did [enD Ulepy Jajep
“Ayuenb painseaw pjay [euld|[(c0096°1s)  [(00'6Y) 00°¢E 000¥$ | 1004 0'Z8 .2l OAd 8did [enD Ulel 18jep
‘Riyuenb painseaw piay [euld|{co0re'z8)  [(006E) 00'¥2 0009% [LOO4| 0¢€9 JZ AL TD dOY 2SS
"Aluenb paunseaw pjay [euld| 00°021$ 002 009 0009¢ |HOV3 0¥ paoe|day ag 0} sqnIys
‘Auenb painsesw pjay [eul4| 00°58% 00/L 00261 006 [1lo0d4| o008l |.9l paroway ag o} Ule Jajep
Juawainseaw| 00806'0L$ 00°9£292 00°¢$ sg1 | o0009zz sBumi4 uiepy 183 Z0LOSNOT
pial} jeul} uodn paseq asealoul 3_Em50 Oo.wmm_m
‘Aiuenb painsesw pjay [eut4|(00'00+$) (00'2) 00zt 000028 |[HOV3| Ol [BAOWSY BABA JOJBAN LOLOSINOT
‘Auenb painseaw pjay [euld| 00°005°€$ 00/ 001 00°005$ | LINN 00l Buuaiepn j04U09 18na 00961007
‘Aiuenb painseaw pial [euid|{g0'0128) (0004 000 00e$ [LOO4| 00 .2 8ulT - bubue jaed Juied  [0811008.
‘Ajuenb painseauw pjay [eui4|(0s z0zs) (00'gEL) 000 05'1$ |L004]| o0sEl .7 9UIT - Bupjiely Jaed Juled (01110082
‘Ayuenb painseaw pjay [Buld](00 05$) (000L) 000 00°6$ 43 00} S % - buniep ned juled  |00110082
‘Auenb painseaw pjay [euld| 00°000°€$ 00002 00029 00GL$ [LOO4| 00zZ¥ Z1'9-g 8dAl 9820 008£0909
“Ajjuenb painsesw pjay [eul4| 00°00.L°2$ 0008l 00°0.G 006L$ [LOO4| o006¢ qnY 3}8J0U0) 50100909
‘Aypuenb painseaw pjay [Buld] 00°002$ 00} 002 00002% |HOV3 0L panoway aq 0} Xxog @AlBA  |01699209
"Aiuenb painsesuw pjal [euld| 00°0$ 000 00'L} 0062L$ |HOVA| O'LL sexog 92IA9g Jajep onsawoqd (00800595
‘Ainuenb painsesw piay [eui4| 00°002$ 00'L 0021 0000Z$ |HOV3| 09l paAowsay a9 o} JuelpAH a1l4  |00S00¥9S
‘Amuenb painseaw piay eul4|{00005't$)  [L00°E) 000l 00°006% |[HOV3 0€El .2 5do1g uoljelodio) 00810295
‘Ajjuenb painsesw pjay [eul4| 00°052$ 0070} 00065 006z$ [lood| 008s .C 9UIT 90IAI9G JaJeA 00200295
‘Ajuenb painseaw pay [Bul4| 00'08¥$ 009 00°LOVL 00088 |LOO4| 0'g6EL .02 Ulely Jajepn uodl aong  J01LSE01L9G
‘Ajuenb painseauw pjay |euld| 00°068% 00 /L1 00°/61 0006$ |[LOO4| 008l .91 UlBly Jajlepn uolj aong  |00+€01L9S
juswainseaw piai} jeuly pue Cm_mm_u
0} sjuswisnipe pjay peseq uononpal Ajpuenp| (oo 0ez'c1s) (00 v62) 00'L86¥ 00G6r$ |1004| 0525 .l UIBI J8JEAA UOJ| 3(13oNa |00EE0L9S
‘Auenb painseaw pjaly [eul4| 00°081% 00'% 00'vZE oosy$ |[1004| o00ze .01 Ul JajeAA uolf 31ong  |002€0195
‘Aiuenb painseaw pay [BUl4]{00 0¥ZS) {00'9) 00¥.2E 000r$ |1OOd4| 0'08zE .8 UIB| JJepA uol| 8ong  [00LE0L9S
‘Amuenb painseaw piay [eul4|(00 G653) (00°LL) 00°€661 00sc$ [LOOd| 00L02 .9 UIBIN 1212 UOJ| ®1ond [000€0196
“fAuenb painsesw pjay |euld|(00 6E3) (00'6¢€) 00'¥2 00l |LOO4d| 0€9 P2 '[EAOWRY JoMaS ulols  |00ZL0LSS
“Auenb painsesw pjal jeui4| {00 6+$) (00'6%) 00°€E o01$ |LOO4| 08 .2 '[BAOWSY JBMBS UL0}S  |00S001GS
‘Ajuenb painseaw pjay [euid] 00°01$ 0001 0002 001¢ [LOO4]| 00l .01 '[BAOWRY JOMaS Wuo}S  |00¥001GS
‘Ajuenb painseaw pjay [eul4|{00 913) (0o'9L) 00'9Z 00'1$ |1l0O4d 0'Zy .0 ‘[eAoway JomMag WIo)S  |00Z00LSS
‘Amuenb painseaw pjaly [euld| 00°628'v$ 00°€6) 00'88¢8 00'52$ AS 06618 | uoul 9 ‘Al adh] ‘yoled A sse|D [£z.102vy
‘Ajjuenb painseaw pjay [euid| 00°066% 00°0£¢ 000tk 00€$ [LOO4]| 070L8 [eAOWSY GIND 00¥200%¥
‘Auenb painseaw pjay |eui4| 00°188% 00°188 00'1691 00'L$ 48 00LL [BAOWIDY H[BMSPIS 009000%¥
‘Auenb painsesw pjay [eul4[(00 081 %) (06'9¢) 00 ¥2 00'6$ 4S 0'09 Builiepn s|qeosied 00800¥2¥
‘Ayuenb painsesw pial [Bul4| 00'¥28'Z$ 0090/ 00'1LS91 00+$ 4S 0'6v6 [eroads Hiemapis 00d 00500¥2¥
‘Kipuenb painseaw pjay |euld{(00'005°18)  [(0005) 000 000€$ |[HOVA| 00§ sjue|d [BluUBlad G0L00¥Se
‘Apjuenb painseaw piay jeul4] 00 +88° LS 00829 00°82vZ 00¢$ AS 00081 |e1039dg ‘bulppog 00200252
‘Ripuenb painseaw piay 1eul4|{(00 001 8) {00°001) 000 001l |[LNn | 0001 Buusiep |ejuswaiddng 00200252
“Ruenb painseaw pjay feul4[{00'000'cs)  [(00'00E) 00052 000L8 [LOO4| 0056 |eroads “youas] uojeso|dx3  [0L000ELT
‘Ajguenb painseaw piay [euld| 00'Z¥6$ 00929 00'82¥C 05'1L$ AS 00081 .7 '@de|d pue ysiuing jlosdol  |G1910112
‘Suolle|nd|ed pue sjuawainseall
play |eul uodn paseq uononpal Ayuenp| (00 082'L1$) |(00°8.8) 00 #2041 000€$ | AD | 000SLL |e1ads ‘|oeg youal] 05200802
Auenp aslld fuenp
uonduasag INNOWY |3ON3¥3IJ4Ia| PasiAy nun Bun  uaung way| "ON
9002/9/Z} n #°0D sjuawaaoldul] urewlIajepn [[e[Al UMOIYIOA




Legistar; 060705

InterOffice Memo
To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager
From: Diesid A Draitirel, BiE., Village Buginesr Sl
Through: Wesley B. Anderson, Public Works Direétor%— .
Date: December 7, 2007
Subject: Yorktown Water Main Phase 2

Change Order #3 (Final)

Attached please find Final Balancing Change Order #3 for this project in the amount
of a net increase of $56,993.69.

Change Order #3 finalizes all existing contract quantities, adds one authorized new
pay item and addresses nineteen time and material billings. Time and material (T &
M) billings have been reviewed over the course of the job. Previous submittals have
been returned to the contractor for either the charges being denied, or the bills
neecded to be corrected to reflect accurate time for personnel and equipment in
performing the work. Under the terms of the contract, the contractor is allowed 60
days to submit for any payment for extra work not covered under the contract. Brief
descriptions for each category of new pay items are included below. Additional
descriptions are included on pages 2 and 3 of the change order.

¢ BACKCHARGES: The contactor was backcharged for two items. One charge was for a
sprinkler system repair (Muellermist - $1,596.25) and the other was for the repair of street
lighting cable on Grace Street. (Meade Electric - $3,442.19)

e AGREED UPON UNIT PRICE: One agreed unit price item, $250.00 for a manhole
adjustment was submitted.

« TIME & MATERIAL BILLINGS: The contactor submitted nineteen (19) time and material
bills for extra work not covered under the contract. One agreed unit price item ($250.00
for a manhole adjustment) was also submitted. The classification of the work primarily
fall under three categories;

a) Conflicts with Existing Utilities: Force Accounts 1, 2, 3,4, 7, 8, 10, 11, 15a, 15b, 15¢
and 17 fall under this classification.

v) Village Initiated Changes. Force Accounts 5, 6 13, 14a, 14b and 16 fall under this
classification.

c¢) Watermain Repairs: Force Account 9.

This change order will be presented to the Public Works Committee for their review
and recommendation on December 12, 2006. If recommended for approval by the
committee, the item will be presented to the Board of Trustees on the consent
agenda for the regular meeting of January 4, 2007.

c: File: ST-05-01



Legistar 060705

DISTRICT 3
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: William T. Lichter, Village Manager

DATE: December 7, 2006 (COW) (B of T) Date: January 4, 2007
TITLE: YOl‘kt(;Wll Water Main, Phase 2

Change Order #3 (Final)

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer (o0

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

See memo

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$56,993.69 INCREASE
Project #: WA-05-01
HTE Project #: 0618

PO #: 054457

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.

AGENDA.DOC



